
o -Lgg-. ^ L*

)

.

g)q ** **%g,*
s

o UNITED STATES'*
/,3 ; NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONp'
I $ WAssiNGTCN o. c. 20555

-

* ksf |s
'$, / , October 20, 1973"'

..... i

Docket .'[c. 50-155
]

- j
.__ /,

Consumers Power Company
ATTN:'Mr. David Bixel

Nuclear Licensing Acministrator
212 West Michigan Avenue
Jackson, Michigan 49201

Gentlemen:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 21 to Facility
Operating License No. DPR-6 for the Big Rock Doint Plant. This
amencment revises -the provisions of the Technical Specifications
in resconse to your request of May 17, 1978.

This anencment changes the Tecnnical Specifications by incorporating
the recuirements of appendix J to 10 CFR 50 for the periodic test
schedule and the for nula for reduced pressure leak rates.

Our review of your application resulted in minor modifications to

your orecosal. These have been discussed with and agreed to by
your staff.

Cocies of our related Safety Evaluation and Notice of Issuance are
also enclosed.

Sincerely,

-' ,\ .

- ,-

,,,% S -1
> f. *.i

Cenni s L. Ziemann,' Cnief
Cperatino Reactors 5ranen =2

Division of Operating Reactors

Enclosures:
1. amenc ent No. 21 to

License No. DPR-6
2. Safety Evaluation
3. *:ctice

cc 4/ enc 1:sures:
3ee aec ::ve

. , c.
e) .

7811090MF/ /-



*

.
.

Consumers Power Company -2- October 20, 1978

CC

Mr. Paul A. Perry, Secretary
Consumers Power Company
212 West Michigan Avenue
Jackson, Michigan 49201

Judd L. Bacon, Esquire
Consumers Power Company
212 West Michigan Avenue

; Jackson, Michigan 49201

Hunton & Williams
i George C. Freeman, Jr. , Esquire
! Post Office Box 1535

Richmond, Vircinia 23212

1 Peter W. Steketee, Esquire
505 Peoples Building
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49720

Charlevoix Public Library
107 Clinton Street
Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

Chairman
County Board of Supervisors
Charlevoix County
Charlevoix, Michigan 49720

Mr. William R. Rustem (2) (w/cpy of CPCo filing dtd. 5/17/78)
Office of the Governor
Roon 1 - Capitol Building
Lansing, Michigan 48913

Director, Technical Assessment
Division

Office of Radiation Programs -

(AW-459)
US EPA
Crystal Mall *2

Arlington, Virginia 2C460

U. S. Environrental Protecticn Agency
Federal a tivi-f es Brancnc
Region V Office
ATTN: EIS CCCROINATCR
230 South Deartern Street

|Chicago, Illinois 6C6Ca '


